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SUB-STANDARD MATERIAL USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF NH-26


774.   SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that sub standard material has been used in construction of North-South corridor of NH-26;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any monitoring is being done through sample-checking etc. to ensure the quality of the construction; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) Jhansi–Lalitpur-Sagar - Rajmarg Chauraha – Lakhnadon stretch of NH-26 is a part of North-South Corridor. The work has been completed prior to 2013 and is now under Operation & Maintenance. There is no complaint reported for using sub- standard material on these stretch.


(c) and (d) Yes Madam. Testing/checking of construction material is carried out by Independent Engineer/ Supervision Consultant to ensure the quality of the construction as per provision of Contract Agreement.


*****

